document provides the public notice 
that on October 11, 2021, the Golden 
Gate Railroad Museum (GGRM) 
petitioned the Federal Railroad 
Administration (FRA) for a waiver of 
compliance from certain provisions of 
the Federal railroad safety regulations 
contained at 49 CFR 230.17, One 
thousand four hundred seventy-two 
(1472) service day inspection. FRA 
assigned the petition Docket Number 
FRA–2021–0102. 

For locomotive #2472, GGRM requests 
to extend the period in which the 1472